

W.P.C.T. 163 of 2025

**Thakur Mani Murmu
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Hemanta Kumar Das

...for the Petitioner

1. Mr. Hemanta Kumar Das, learned counsel representing the writ petitioner submits that the copies of the documents annexed at page nos. 77 to 80 are not legible. He submits that a clear and legible true typed copy of the documents will be filed within a week.
2. List the matter on **12th August, 2025** under the appropriate heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)