

17.11.2025
Item No.48
Ct. No.1
Saikat
Mukherjee

WP.CT/163/2025

**THAKUR MANI MURMU
VS.
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.**

Mr. Shyamal Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sipra Chandra, Adv.

...For the Respondents/IOI

Per, Partha Sarathi Sen, J.:-

1. Petitioner is not represented.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondent-Union of India is present.
3. For ends of justice, we are not inclined to pass any adverse order against the petitioner today.
4. Let the matter be listed on 26th November, 2025, under the heading 'For Dismissal'.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)