

26.11.2025
Item No.18
Ct. No.1
PG

WP.CT. 163 of 2025

**Thakur Mani Murmu.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Hemanta Kr. Dasfor the petitioner

Mr. Shyamal Kr. Mukherjee

Ms. Sipra Chandra.....for the respondents

PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ. :

1. The parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. The matter contains arguable points and accordingly, admitted for hearing.
3. Since this matter relates to claim of retiral dues for a widow, we deem it proper to expedite the hearing and direct the Registry to list this matter for final hearing in the 3rd week of January, 2026.
4. The department may file its affidavit-in-opposition on or before 10th January, 2026. Affidavit-in reply is to be filed within seven days thereafter.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)