

29.01.2026  
Item No.57  
Ct. No.1  
PG

**WP.CT. 163 of 2025**

**Thakur Mani Murmu.  
Vs.  
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Hemanta Kr. Das .....for the petitioner

Mr. Shyamal Kr. Mukherjee

Ms. Sipra Chandra.....for the respondent nos. 1 to 5

**PER, SUJOY PAUL, CJ. :**

1. Counsel for petitioner is praying for time.
2. Other side has no objection.
3. List the matter in due course.

**(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)**

**(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)**