

12.03.2026
Item No.79
Ct. No.01
RP

WPCT 163 of 2025

**Thakur Mani Murmu
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Hemanta Kumar Das
...For Petitioner

Dictated by PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. Petitioner is represented by learned advocate.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondent/Union of India.
3. Affidavit-in-reply and supplementary affidavit filed are filed after serving copies of the same to the learned advocate for the respondent/Union of India.
4. Affidavit-in-reply and supplementary affidavit as filed today be taken on record.
5. At this stage, the learned advocate for the petitioner also files list of dates. Let this be taken on record.
6. Let the matter be listed in Combined Monthly List of April 2026 under the heading "Hearing".

[SUJOY PAUL, CJ.]

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]